RECORDATION

04-28-2000

TI 129

DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

3.20.00 (Rev 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94) Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar

PATEN

P08/REV02		101220505		
Tab settings → → ▼	W-WIND	101339505 ▼ ▼		
To the Honorable Commissione	r of Patents and Trademarks	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Richard T. Dean		Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
John Lister-James	OPR/FINANCE	Name: Diatide, Inc.		
		Internal Address:		
Additional names(s) of conveying pa	arty(ies)			
3. Nature of conveyance:				
Assignment	☐ Merger	Street Address: 9 Delta Drive		
→ Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name			
, -				
Other		City: Londonderry State: NH ZIP: 03053		
Execution Date: August 20 and 2	21, 1999	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?		
4. Application purchase(a) or registation				
4. Application number(s) or registr				
If this document is being filed to	ogether with a new application	n, the execution date of the application is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/292,067				
0.7.2.2.1,00				
	Additional numbers atta	ached? 🔲 Yes 🗵 No		
5. Name and address of party to v	whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents involved		
concerning document should be	•			
Name: Patricia A. McDaniels				
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: Diatide, Inc.		☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be		
		credited or debited to deposit account		
		☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 9 Delta Drive		8. Deposit account number:		
		, and the second		
-	NII 03073	50-0452		
City: Londonderry	_ State: NH _ ZIP: 03053	`		
4/27/2000 TTOH11 00000299 500452	0929206/ DO NOT	T USE THIS SPACE		
1 FC:581 40.00 CH				
Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge as	nd belief, the foregoing inforr	mation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	_	. \		
Patricia A. McDaniels	Patrici	a A ME aniels March 14, 2000		
Name of Person Signin		Signature Date		

n Signing

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

PATENT **REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0025**

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

This is an A	ssignment of the following rights,	title and interest: (check all that apply):					
×	United States of America rights,	title and interest in the invention					
\boxtimes	Foreign rights, title and interest	in the invention					
\boxtimes	United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/292,067						
	Date of Execution:	Date of Filing: April 14, 1999					
	United States Provisional Patent Application Serial No.						
	United States Patent No(s).						
	International (PCT) Patent Appl	lication Serial No.					
····							
Title of the I							
Benzodiaze	pine Derivatives for Imaging Throm	nbi					
Inventors (a.	ssignors)						
	Name	Address					
Richard T.	Dean	43 King Road, Bedford, NH 03110					
John Lister	-James	25 Old Stone Way, Bedford, NH 03110					
Assignee							
	Name	Addrago					
Diatide, Inc.		Address 9 Delta Drive Londondern, NH, 02052					
Diatide, inc		9 Delta Drive, Londonderry, NH 03053					

[Page 1 of 3]

REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0026

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No.

Whereas, we, the above-identified Inventors, have invented certain new and useful improvements in the Invention identified above and described in the above-identified patent application(s) and/or patent(s) (hereinafter referred to as "Invention");

And, whereas we desire to assign our above-identified rights, title and interest in the Invention to the above-identified Assignee;

Now, this indenture witnesseth, that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged;

We hereby assign, sell and transfer our above-identified rights, title and interest in said Invention, said application(s) as identified above, including any divisions, continuations, and continuations-in-part thereof, and in and to any and all Letters Patent of the United States, and countries foreign thereto, which may be granted or have granted for said Invention, and in and to any and all reissues and reexaminations thereof, and in and to any and all priority rights, Convention rights, and other benefits accruing or to accrue to us with respect to the filing of applications for patents or securing of patents in the United States and countries foreign thereto, unto said Assignee;

And we hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any United States Letters Patent which may issue for said Invention to said Assignee, as assignee of the whole right, title and interest thereto;

And we further agree to sign and execute all necessary and lawful future documents, including applications for foreign patents, for filing divisions, continuations and continuations-in-part of said application for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid Invention, as the Assignee or its Designee(s) may from time to time require and prepare at its own expense.

Inventors' Signatures (if Notarization is desired, do not sign here and proceed to next page)

Name	Signature/Date
Richard T. Dean	
John Lister-James	
	BATENT

[Page 2 of 3]

REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0027

Assignment of Rights, Title and Interest in Invention (Multiple inventors; single assignee)

Docket No. DITI 130

(Although notarizavie	on is not necessary, it will be o	Notari: considered prima facie		pursuant to 35 U.S.C. 26	61.)
Executed this at Londonderry	21# day of	August , in	the year 1999		(m
State of New Hampshire	е		(Sign	aature of Inventor)	
County of Rockingham					
Before me personally ap who acknowledged the execute the same this			and deed and also , in the year	represented that h	he or she is authorized to
Vint 19 (4.06 25 (2.5) 15 (6.6)	Actory Fublic Total Courts, 2		van Wo	(Notary Public)	
Executed this at Londonderry,	20th day of	August , in	the year 1999	in hus	
State of New Hampshire	3		(Sign	nature of Inventor)	
County of Rockingham					
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j execute the same this	foregoing instrument t		and deed and also , in the year	represented that h	he or she is authorized to
	Notary Public on Expires Oct 18,	2000	Van li	Notary Public	
Executed this	day of		the year		
State of			(Sign	ature of Inventor)	
County of					
Before me personally app who acknowledged the j		o be a free act a	nd deed and also	represented that h	e or she is authorized to
execute the same this	day of		, in the year		
				Notary Public)	

PATENT

[Page 3 of 3]

REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0028

DOCKET NO.: DITI 130

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

APPLICANT:

Richard T. Dean, et al.

SERIAL NO.:

09/292,067

EXAMINER:

D. Jones

FILING DATE:

April 14, 1999

GROUP:

1616

TITLE:

BENZODIAZEPINE

DERIVATIVES

FOR

IMAGING

THROMBI

Box Assignment

Assistant Commissioner for Patents

Washington, D.C. 20231

Sir:

Certificate Pursuant to 37 CFR 1.8

I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service, as First Class mail, postage prepaid, in an envelope addressed to: Box Assignment, Assistant Commissioner for Patents, Washington, D.C. 20231, on the date indicated below.

Patricia A McDaniels

Date: March 14, 2000

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Submitted herewith are the following items:

- 1. Transmittal Letter (2 copies);
- 2. Recordation Form Cover Sheet
- 3. Assignment of Richard T. Dean and John Lister-James
- 4. Postcard.

RECORDED: 03/20/2000

Authorization is hereby given to charge any fee which may be due with regard to this submission, or to credit any overpayment, to Deposit Account No. 50-0452. For that purpose, a duplicate copy of this transmittal is included.

Respectfully submitted, DIATIDE, INC.

Patricia A. McDaniels

atricia A. MEDaniels

Reg.No. 33,194

PATENT REEL: 010728 FRAME: 0029